∗
1.3-10
SX3000/5000/7000
Body Ported
Valve
How to Order
—: Non-locking push style
G:
300mm lead
wire
H:
600mm lead
wire
L:
300mm lead wire
M:
300mm lead
wire
MN:
Without lead wire
LN:
Without lead wire
LO:
Without connector
MO:
Without connector
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center
5 LNSX 5 1 20 01
 Port size
M5 X 0.8
Series
SX3000
SX5000
SX7000
M5
One-touch fittings for ø4
One-touch fittings for ø6
One-touch fittings for ø4
One-touch fittings for ø6
One-touch fittings for ø8
One-touch fittings for ø8
One-touch fittings for ø10
C4
C6
Rc(PT)        01
C4
C6
C8
Rc(PT)        02
C8
C10
1 8
1 4
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
V 6V DC
S 5V DC
R 3V DC
D: Push-turn-locking
     slotted style
—: Without bracket
F1: With foot bracket
F2: With side bracket

5
7
How to Order Connector Ass’y
for L and M Plug Connector
—
10
15
20
25
30
50
300mm
1000mm
6 600mm
1500mm
2000mm
2500mm
3000mm
5000mm
Positive common
For single solenoid : SX100 40 4S
For double solenoid,
3 position
For single solenoid
For double solenoid,
3 position
: SX100 40 4D
Negative common
: SX100 41 4S
: SX100 41 4D
Lead wire length
Refer to p.1.3-6 for further information
on connector ass'y.
SX
SY
SYJ
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP7
VP4
VQ
VQ4
VQZ
VQD
VZS
VFS
VS
VS7
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
 SX Series  3/11/99 12:03 PM  Page 1.3-13
∗∗
1.3-14
SX3000/5000/7000
How to Order Cylinder Port Block Assembly
SX3000/5000
∗ In case of SX3000/5000 port block assembly, only
replacement of the fittings assembly is possible.
Refer to the following numbers.
How to Change Port Block Assembly
The cylinder port block assembly can easily be changed.  When changing block ass’y, correct
screw torque must be achieved.
Cut off the air supply to confirm that no air is left in the manifold before starting operation.
Remaining air or inappropriate installation may cause an accident.
PSX5000
∗ See “How to Order Port Block Assembly below for parts no.
SX3000(M2): 0.09Nm
SX5
7000(M2): 0.6Nm
000 6ASY
3 SX3000
Symbol Series
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
Symbol Port size
M5 X 0.8
Series
SX3000
SX5000
SX7000
M5
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
C4
C6
Rc(PT)        01
C4
C6
C8
Rc(PT)        02
C8
C10
1 8
1 4
Series
A/B port size
SX5000
VVQ1000-51A-C4
VVQ1000-50A-C6
SX3000
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
VVQ1000-50A-C4
VVQ1000-51A-C6
VVQ1000-51A-C8
M2: 0.15Nm
M3: 0.6Nm
M4: 1.4Nm
Mounting screw tightening torque
Caution
Mounting screw tightening torque
Caution
 SX Series  3/11/99 12:04 PM  Page 1.3-14
∗
1.3-15

Base Mounted
Valve
How to Order
—: Non-locking push style
G:
300mm lead
wire
L:
300mm lead wire
M:
With lead wire
(Length: 300mm)
MN:
Without lead wire
H:
600mm lead
wire
LN:
Without lead wire
LO:
Without connector
MO:
Without connector
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector
1
2 position single
2
2 position double
3
3 position closed center
4
3 position exhaust center
5
3 position pressure center
5 LNSX 5 2 40
Symbol
—
Port size
Without subplate
Series
SX3000
Rc(PT)
01
With subplate
With subplate
With subplate
1 8
SX5000
SX7000
Rc(PT)
02
1 4
SX7000
Rc(PT)
03
3 8
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
5 24V DC
6 12V DC
V 6V DC
S 5V DC
R 3V DC
D: Push-turn-locking slotted
     style
Series
Configuration
Port size
Manual override
Electrical entry
— Positive common
N Negative common

Replacement Parts
Construction
How to Order Connector Ass’y
for L and M Plug Connector
No.
w
e
q
Description
Resin
Resin
Material
r Resin
Note
White
White
White
White
Gray
Adaptor plate
Body
End plate
Pilot body
t Resin —Piston
y Aluminum/NBR —Spool ass'y
u ResinMold coil
Aluminum die cast
(SX3000: Zinc die cast)
No.
i
Description
Subplate
Note
Aluminum die cast
Part No.
SX5l40 SX7l40SX3l40
SY5000-27-1
Rc(PT)     : SY7000-27-1
Rc(PT)     : SY7000-27-2SY3000-27-1
o Gasket NBRSY5000-11-2 SY7000-11-2SY3000-11-8
— Phillips head screw
For mounting valves
(Matted nickel plated)M3 X 30 M4 X 35
SX3000-22-2
(M2 X 24)
1 4
3 8
—
10
15
20
25
30
50
300mm
1000mm
6 600mm
1500mm
2000mm
2500mm
3000mm
5000mm
Positive common
For single solenoid: SX100 40 4S
For double solenoid,
3 position
For single solenoid
For double solenoid,
3 position
: SX100 40 4D
Negative common
: SX100 41 4S
: SX100 41 4D